

TS- 140/25  
Regd.- 73/24

05  
09.12.25

Today is fixed for w/s by the defendants no. 2 – 10.  
No step has taken by the plaintiffs.  
None moves on repeated calls.  
So the plaintiffs are directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for default.  
To **07.02.25** for **showing cause by the plaintiffs.**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip

**Injunction matter**

Later  
09.12.25

No extension of the ad -interim injunction is filed by the ld. lawyer for the plaintiff.  
Hence , it is

**ORDERED**

***The order of the ad - interim injunction stands vacated.***

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip