

TS- 140/25
Regd. - 140/25

10
21.05.26

Today is fixed for showing cause by the plaintiffs as last chance.
Plaintiffs do not take any steps today.
Plaintiffs are absent on repeated calls.
I am of the firm view that the plaintiffs are not interested to proceed with the suit.
Hence the suit be dismissed.
Hence, it is,

ORDERED

That the suit be and the same is dismissed for default.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip